FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-17-2	nno et	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	55	V	
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102093		documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102030	2. Name and address of receiving	
	W 13 PA 12 "5	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies).
FINANCE ERRYEN		Name: Ryan International Co	orporation (Liqueur) Ltd.
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) 5 -13-02 ☐ Association		Street Address: 44 Northumb	erland Road - Ballsridge
. ,	Limited Partnership		_
		City: <b>Dublin, Ireland</b>	State: ZIP: 4
☐ Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) cf conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	☐ Association	
2 Nation of annual control		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
	Merger		
5°	Change of Name		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is	ed States, a domestic
Execution Date: December 3, 2001		(Designations must be a separate docu	ment from
	i	Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)
		2,518,153	
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
		6. Total number of applications ar	
		registrations involved:	
Name: Patricia A. Wilczynski, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:		<del></del>	
		☑ Enclosed	
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to</li> </ul>	denosit account
Scully, Scott Murphy & Presser		Authorized to be charged to	- deposit account
Street Address 400 Garden City Plaza		8. Deposit account number:	
		19-1013/SSMP	
City: Garden City State:	NY ZIP: 11530		
5/17/2002 AAHMED1 00000056 2518153 A DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
40.00			
1 FC 481 40.00 G			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
of the original document.			
Patricia A. Wilczynski	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total nu	umber of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and	EMARK

REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0144

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Ryan International Corporation (Liqueur) Limited (as amended)

Reg. No. 2,518,153

Registered: December 11, 2001

Class: 33

Trademark: RYANS IRISH CREAM LIQUEUR

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY, & PRESSER, whose Post Office address is 400 Garden City Plaza, Garden City, New York 11530, is hereby designated applicants's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark and application on resulting registration may be served.

> Ryan International Corporation (Liqueur) Limited

Ronald S. Weisz

Director

Dated: AMIL 23, 2002

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0145

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0146

**RECORDED: 05/13/2002**